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Index 3.4.4 

Number of Extension Activities Carried Out by the Institution 
S Name of Clubs Years Number of Number of 

No: Extension Students 

Activities Participated
Conducted

2019-20 774 
14 

2018-19 1060 
12 

NSS/BLOOD DONATION FORUM/ 3 2017-18 160 WOMEN'S DEVELOPMENT CEL 
NATURA ENVIRONMENTAL FORUM 

4 

2016-17 221 
7 

2015-16 465 
16 

Total 53 2680 
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List of Attached Documents

Name of the Program Page No. 

Volunteers List 20118 

Voluntcers List 2019 
4 

3 Voluntcers List 2020 

NSS Unit 244 Volunteers List 

NSS Unit 591 Volunteers List 

|5 Sample screenshots of the activity 
conducted as in 3.3.3, of college website 
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List of students who participated in the activities 

NSS- KTU CELL UNIT 140 

2018 Admission Volunteer Details 
SL NAME OF VOLUNTEER. ENROLMENT UNIVERSITY 
NUMBER NUMBER. REGISTRATION 

NUMBER. 

AADHIL MOHAMED CP 140382019 JEC18EC001 

ABIJITHB 140222019 JEC18MCOO1 

AJO JOSEPH 
AKSHAY KUMARA 
ALEX DAVY
ALWIN THOMAS 
ANCY ELSA ABHARAM 
ANJUKRISHNA 
ANLISH SHAJU 
ANTONY JAMES 
ARJUN M 
ARNOLD PJ 
ARUN K NARAYAN 
AYMAN 

B MITHRA 
BASITH ALI 
DELMA SHAJAN 

DOMI LEON 
EDWIN K.BABU. 
EDWIN T JOY 
FIZA U 

140122019 
140352019 
140192019 
140202019 

JEC18MEO08 

JEC18MEO10 
JEC18EC004 

JEC18ECO05 
JEC18ECO06 140332019 

140422019 
140082019 
140322019 

JEC18ECO07 
JEC18ECO08 

JECI8CEO09 
JEC18EE009 
JEC18CEO13 
JEC18ECO11 
JEC18ME020 
JEC18ECO13 
JEC18MCO13 
JEC18CS036 

140162019 

140182019 
140022019 

14 140502109 

15 
16 

17 

140012019 
140432019 
140442019 
140262019 
1405320119 

18 JEC18MCO14 
JEC 18MCO15 

JEC 18 CS 038. 
JEC18CE022
JCE18 EC 018 

JEC18 ME 032. 
JEC18C S 048 
JEC18EC020 
JEC18ME039 
JEC18MC021 
JEC18ME053 
JECI8CS057 
JEC18EE018 
JEC18CS060 
JEC18ME055 

19 

20 
21 

140452019 

140512019 
140132019. 
140292019 
140342019 

22 GAYATRI MK. 

GOODWIN, SUNNYC 
HRIDI KRISHNA H 
JELILE ROSA JOSE 
JERIN ABHARAM 

23 

24 

140312019
140372019

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

JOSE UKKEN 140412019

K VISHNU 
KAJITHKUMAR
KRISHNA VINOD 
LAKSHMI SADANANDAN
MATHEW FRANCIS 

NIBIN FRANCIS 
NOEL FRANCIS 
P GOUTHM 
PKSARATH SANKAR 

PARVATHY VP 
PRICE VK_ 

S SREERAG MENON 
SAFA P S 
SALINI TM 
SALMA MARIYAMICHEL, MP41d2019 

140472019 
140462019 
140052019 
140062019 
140212019 
140242019 

30 
31 
32 
33 JEC18EC023 

140492019 
140032019 
140172019 
140152019 
140522019 
140362019 
140252019 

LOSEPH KALAYA40402019 

JECI8CE030 
JEC18EC024 
JEC18EC025 

JEC18EE021 

34 

35 
36 

37 

38 JEC18ME066 

JEC18ME082 
JECI8EC032 
JEC18EC033 

39 

40 
41 

42 JEC18EC034 
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JEC18EC035 
JEC18EC037 

SANJAY KRISHNA 
SHARIK BASHEER 
SIDHARTH M 
SIJO GEORGE 
SINDA PHILOMIN MB 

|43 140092019 

140112019 
140042019 
140232019 
140072019 

44 
JEC18EC040 

JEC18CS082 

JEC18EEO26 

45 
46 

47 

48 SNEHA AB 140282019 JEC18EC041 

140142019 JEC18CE047 SREEJITHV 
SREESHMA SASIDHARAN 

49 
50 140272019 JEC18EC043 

No. of Application Department 
CE 
CS 

EC 
EE 

Enrolment 

6 

23 | 19 
5 4 

ME 27 

MR 6 

NUMBER OF APPLUATION RECEIVED: 77 

ENROLED: 50 

SEMESTER: 3 

NUMBER OF BOYS: 32 

NUMBER OF GIRLS: 18 

MONTH AND YEAR :AUGUST/2019 

CATEGORY 
GEN 
OBC 
SC 

NO. OF VOLUNTEERS 
36 
13 

|ST 

2019 Admission Volunteer Details 
NAME OF VOLUNTEER. ENROLMENT 

NUMBER. 
SL UNIVERSITY 
NUMBERR REGISTRATION 

NUMBER. 

A KRISHNAPRASAD 
AASHISH JOSEPH GEORGE 
ABRAHAM GEORGE 
AGNA ABRAHAM 
AISWARYA HARIHARAN 
AJIN J ALAPPAT 
AKSHAYS 

140132020 JEC19CS012 
140482020 
140352020 

JEC19CS001 

140292020 
140322020 

40422020 
40122020 

Phil, 40512020 

JEC19CSO06 
JEC19ECO02 
JEC19EC003 
JECI9MC001 

JEC19ME010 
JEC19ME011 

ALAN REJInSEPH KALAYATHATIAA 

ALEESHA MAXWEDI Ph.D 
ALEX MATHACT 

140642020 JEC19CE0O1 
JEC19CS019 Engineering Coltesgel 1402820% 

iuruthy 

P.0.- 679 
531 
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AMAL SHIBU 
ANAS MOHAMMED 
ANEENA E. A 
ANFAS ALI KS 
ANNMERIN VARGHESE 

140582020 
140492020 
140372020 

140432020 
140312020 

140472020 
140222020 

JEC19CS022 
JEC19ME016 
JEC19CS026 

11 

JEC19EE004 

JEC19CS029 
JEC19CE006 ANU JOSHY 

ARCHITHA KP 

ARSHADM 
ARUN SAJI 
ASHBAN SHYJAN 
ASHISH DANIEL 
BENAT JOSE 
BUODHIK S 
CHRIS NOYAL 
DEO SAJU 
DIVIN U VARGHESE 
FAWAZ FIROZ 
GANGA NAIR J U 
GIBIN THOMAS 
HAROON KABEER 
JEENA JOHNSON 
JEROMIYA JOY 
JOHN FRANCIS 
JOSEPH K.A 
JYOTSNA JOSHY 
KIRAN T SURESH 
LIYA SAJI 

MERINA ANN MARTIN 

JEC19CE007

140382020
140342020

1401420220
140052020
140042020
140332020
140632020
140012020
140102020
140242020
140262020
140442020
140412020
|140182020
140252020
140592020

| JEC19CS035
JEC19MC012
JEC19EC009
JEC19ME024
JEC19MC015
JEC19ME027
| JEC19Eco12
JEC19CS044

11916019 
JEC19EE007
JEC19Cs048
JEC19CE010

JEC19MC025
JEC19CE011
JEC19CSO56
JEC19EE009
JEC19MCO28

19 
20. 

23 

24 

25 

26 
| 27 

28 
29 

30 
| 31 

32 

33 
34 140092020
35 140112020 JEC19CS057
36 140162020

140402020
JEC19CS058

JEC19CEO17
JEC19CE018

37 
| 38 140462020

39 MOHAMMED FAHIM 

MOHAMMED NIZAR 140542020 

MUHAMMAD ALISHIHAB V S |140062020 
140192020 

140602020 
140452020 
140622020 
140232020 
140532020 
140022020 
140202020 

140302020 
140612020 

JEC19MC032 
|JEC19CS066 
JEC19CS070 
JEC19EC022 
JEC19CE020 
JEC19MC034 
JEC19CS089 
JEC19ME055 
JEC19CS094 
JEC19MEO58 

JEC19EE013 
JEC19EE014 

40 
41 NAMITA JOSEPH 
42 NAVEEN RAJESH 

43 NAVYA SANTHOSH 
44 NEVIL GEO 

45 
46 

47 
48 

SHREYA JOHNSON 
SOORAJ SS 
SRADHA SATHEESHP 
REERAJ KRISHNAN.K 

STIJO JOSSE 
SUHEL KHAN KY 

49 
| 50 

2020 Admission Volunteer Details 
NAME OF VOLUNTEER. ENROLMENT UNIVERSITY 

NUMBER. 
SL 
NUMBER REGISTRATION

NUMBER. 
KAL AKSHAYA VESWANATHANB.AHAN 140172021 

ALAN TOMYCA, A.3, Ti 
ALEENA PAUL DA 
ALEENA SANTHOSHng Colleget 140372021 

Ph.DMa140062021 
140382021 

JEC20CE004 
JEC20ECO07 
JEC20ECO08 
JEC20AD008 

Orunn 

Uruthy P.O. 6795s4140372021 



ANEENA C BINU 
ANNLO PAUL 
ANSILA 
ARUNIMA ANIL 

ASHID RAHMAN P P 
ASWATH DEV D 
ASWATHI KRISHNAPT 
ASWIN AV 
ASWIN KD 
AVANTHIKA PU 
DIVYA PILLAI 
DOBIN V STEEPHEN 

JEC20EC010 
JEC20ME013 
JEC20CE008 
JEC20AD016 
JEC20MC012 
JEC20CS033 
JEC20AD017 

140032021 
140362021 
140202021 
140422021 
140142021 

140022021 
140392021 

10 

140162021 
140292021 

JEC20EE010 

JEC20RA005 
JEC20AD019 
JEC20AD022 
JEC20ME018 
JEC20ADO23 
JEC20CS047 
JEC20ADO24 
JEC20EE011 
JEC20MC022 
JEC20MC023 
JEC20CS053 

JEC20EE013 
JEC20CE016 
JEC20EC022 
JEC20ME034 

JEC20ME036 
JEC20AD029 

140452021 
140502021 
140112021 
140492021 
140272021 

140322021 
140252021 

14 
15 

16 
EBIN C ZEBY 

ELVIN VINCENT A 
FEMI ROSH 
FUIN JOHNSON 
GODWIN BABU 
HARIKRISHNAN H 
HARSHAKA 
JINTO MA.J 
JISNI K T 

KAVYASREE .A. NAIR 
KISHOR V GOPAL 
MARIYA SHOBBY 
MEGHA S 
MIJEWEL JOSE 
NAVANEETH NALESH C.T 
NAVYA T 
RINCE SABU E 

|19 
20. 
21 140462021 
22 140012021 

140232021 
140222021 

23 

24 
25 140182021 

140242021 
140152021 
140092021 

140342021 
140472021 
140312021 
140432021 
140332021 
14050202 1 
140072021 

140302021 
140282021 
140442021 
140492021 
140052021 
140262021 
140212021 

140082021 
140482021 

140042021 
140412021 
140102021 
140192021 
140132021 

140122021 

26 
27 

28 

29 

JEC20CSO73 
JEC20RA012 

JEC20CS082 
JEC20AD043 

30 
| 31 

32 

33 
JEC20CSs097 
JEC20Ec034 
JEC20ME048 
JEC20ME050 
JEC20CS1l1 
JEC20CS114 
JEC20ECE037 

JEC20EEO17 
JEC20CE027 
JEC20EE019 
JEC20ADO50 

34 ROSHNACP 

35 SANAL JOHN 

SANKEERTHANA P 
SEPHAN PAUL JOPHY 
SHAIJO GEORGE 

SHARMMADA A 
SHIYAS S 

| SIDHARTH K V 
SOFIA GEORGE 
SREYA K 
SRINESHNT 
SUBINA SS 
SULEKHA PS 
VARGHESE CB 

VIPIN E 
VIVIN VINSON 
VYSHNAVI K P 

36 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

43 
44 

JEC20CE028 
JEC20ADO51 
JEC20MC046 
JEC20ME061 

JEC20MC047 
JEC20CE033 

45 
46 

47 
48 

49 
50 
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NSS-KTU CELL UNIT 244 
Date of enrolment: 25/09/2016 

SL NAME OF VOLUNTEER. ENROLMENT NUMBER. 

NUMBER 
VISHNU K 2440120116 

244022016 
244032016 

DEEPKRAJ J CHANDRAHASAN 

VISHNU PRASAD C 
JOYEL JOHNSON 
AMAL PREM KP 

244042016 
244052016 
2440620116 PRANAVVV 

SREERAG V NAMBIAR 

FAJAZ 
VISHNU THILAKA 
NIDA NAINA E K 

BHAVYA GEORGE 
SUKRITHA N R 

244072016 
244082016 
244092016 9 
244102016 L10 
244112016 

244122016 
244132016 

12 

13 NIKEETA SAJI 
244142016 ARPITHAK 

DENCY DAVIS 
14 

15 244152016 

l6 MELVIN MV 244162016 

17 SIJI VINCENT 244172016 

| 18 JIMA MARIYA V D 244182016 
244192016 19 ANIRUD RAJAN V 

20. AUSTINE 244202016 
244212016 ROSEWIN SEBASTIN 

JISHA E 
21 

244222016 22 
23 DINSI JOSE 244232016 

24 
25 

244242016 
244252016 
244262016 

HARIKRISHNAN MP 

SHABIN K JOBY 

SOPHI SHAJU 
SANIYA AS 
SNEHA MK 

|TERRIN 1THOMAS 
SRUTHIIS 
LAYA JOY 

26 
244272016 27 

28 
2442820116 
244292016 

29 
244302016 
244312016 
244322016 

30 

31 
32 ABIN ANTO 

244332016 
33 NICY JOSEPH 

244342016 
2443520116 
244362016 

SAYANA ROSE CB 

ABIN BENNY PALACKAL 
SHRUTHY CHANDRAN 
RESHMA TP J0SEPH KALAYATHANKAL 

MEGHA KJ , MCA, M.SC, T:.PHHt, 5Ld 
SREELAKSHMPE NATDTCEhD (Maths 

34 
35 
36 

244372016 
37 
38 

244382016 
244392016 

39 
Engineering College 

Ciiiuruthy P.O.-679 531 



40 PALATTY JESWIN JOSEPHI 244402016
41 ALWIN PAULY 

REMEESH P 
2444120116 

42 244422016 

ERIC SAM ZACHARIAH 
SHARON JAMES 
SANGEETH S 
BLESSY BABU 

ANTO BABY 

43 244432016 
244442016 44 

45 244452016 
244462016 46 

47 244472016 

Date of enrolment: 29/09/2019 

SL NAME OF VOLUNTEER. ENROLMENT NUMBER. 
NUMBER 

ANJANA PAUL 
FLOWER MARIYA VARGHESE 

244012017 

244022017 
244032017 MATHEW JOSE 

MEERAN 
ROY ELUVATHINGAL 
SANDRA MARIYA ANIL 
SHEENAK SASI 

SHIJITH MS 

4 244042017 

244052017 
244062017 
244072017 
244082017 

SREEKANTH H 
TEENA DAVID 
VIBIN GOKUL V 

9 2440920117 
10 2441020117 
11 244112017 

244122017 
244132017 

12 VIKAS P 
13 ANTO JOSEPH 

ASNA P 
JUNAID TK 

ARJUN KRISHNADAS 
GIYO GEORGE K 

MANU SHARMA 
ALLAN THOMAS 
ABIJJITH KV M 
ABHISHEK K S 

AJAY WILSON 
AJILAS VR 
KRUSHNA KUMAR E 
VAISHNAV A 
NEELAKANDAN AV 

AKHILESH P 

14 244142017 
15 244152017 

244162017 
2441720117 

16 

17 
18 244182017 

| 19 

20. 
21 

244192017 
244202017 
244212017 

22 244222017 

23 244232017 
24 244242017 

25 244252017 
244262017 26 

27 244272017 

ABHISHEK BABU 
AKHILESH BABU 

NITHYA K MATHEWS 

28 244282017 

29 2442920117 

244302017 
244312017 

30 

ADWAITH K Vi0SEP 

KALAYATHATHKA
ASHILA MATHEWNS 31 

32 
33 

2443220 17 
mpuerS6LLnce), Ph.bALhs) 

PRINCIPAL 

ARUN REJI 244332017 MCA, 

TiSC 
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b.t 
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NSS- KTU CELL UNIT 591 

Date of enrolment: 25/09/2016 

NAME OF VOLUNTEER. 
ENROLMENT NUMBER. 

SL 
NUMBER 5910120116 HALEEMA LAMEEZ 

591022016 
591032016 
591042016 
591052016 
5910620166 
591072016 

MEGHA TS 
RESHMA RAJAN 

BELESY LOUIS 
KANNAMPUZHA CHELSEA ANTONY 

ARYAC 
CHANDINI M S 

591082016 
591092016 
591102016 

VARADHA N 8 

9 MEGHA THOMAS 

RINKU GEORGE 
TENSA THOMAS 
SREELAKSHMI P K 
SANKALPOR 
SOORAJOR 

10 

11 
12 

13 

591112016 
591122016 
591132016 
591142016 14 
5911520116 15 NAMBOOTHIRI SWATHI VASUDHEVAN 

591162016 
591172016 

5911820116 

LITTY JOSE 

SWATHY KS 
PRAVITHA PG 
ASWINI K NARAYAN 
ALEENA VINCENT 

16 

17 
18 

591192016 19 
591202016 20. 

591212016 
591222016 
591232016 

21 FLEMY JOY 

HELLA ROSE E TT 

ANCIA SAJU O 
22 

23 
591242016 
5912520116 

DELMA DAVIS 
ARUN RAJ KM 
ASWIN UNNI 
DON DAVIS 
BERNADKB 
ALFRED BABU 

24 
25 

591262016 26 

27 591272016 

28 591282016 

5912920116 
591302016 
591312016 
591322016 

29 
30 FREDDY FRANCO C 

JEFFERY K JOY 

AKASH A 

SOORAJ NS 
JOPHIN THATTIL 
MANNUEL TONY 

KIRAN PS 

PRANESH L 
ASIF ALI MBOSEPI 
JOPHIN VARGHESE, Ph.0 ( 
SANDRA THOMASICIPAL 
ALOSHIAS LINGOJOSE9 531 

31 
32 

33 5913320l6 

34 591342016 

35 591352016 
36 59136201l6 

KALAYATHANKAL 

B.td 

37 591372016 

38 591382016 
591392016 

m 
Kh 

HIAS 

AS 

h. 
D 

(Mats} 

ruthy PD-679531 

39 
40 591402016 
41 591412016 



42 AMAL VARGHESE 591422016 

Date of enrolment: 05/09/2019 

SL NAME OF VOLUNTEER. ENROLMENT NUMBER. 
NUMBER 

ABDUL HASEEB 591012018 
AKHIL J.JOY 591022018 
ANJITH THEKKATH 591032018 

4 ARJUN KM 591042018 
ASISH ES 
ASWATHI T G 
ASWIN SASIKUMAR T 
FADHIL FIROZ 
FINIL CHIRAYATH 
GODSTIN PAUL 
GOKULPM 

591052018 
6 

591062018 
591072018 
591082018 8 

591092018 
591102018 10 

11 
591112018 
591122018 
591132018 

12 HARINARAYAN V 
HARISANKAR DP 
JERIN JACOB 
JITHIN RAJ PJ 

13 

14 
15 

591142018 
591152018 

16 KAPILDEV M K 591162018 
|KUNNATH RAHUL 
| LIYA MARIA P R 
NEERAPR 
SAHAL KH 

SANDESH K SUNNY 
SIDHARTH U 
AHKILRAJ KR 
NBINU RENJ 

NAVEENPR 
SALVIN JOHNSON 
SOURAV MUNDANATH SATHEESH 

|17 591172018 
18 

591182018 
19 

591192018 
5912020118 20. 

21 591212018 
591222018 

23 591232018 
24 

591242018 
25 
26 
27 

591252018 
591262018 

KUMER 
GOUTHAM KUMAR C 

JESEENAKP_ 
BRISTIN BABU 
RAINA ROY 
KAVYA 
ASHBIN DAVIS 

591272018 
28 

591282018 
29 

5912920118 30 
591302018 31 
591312018 32 
591322018 
591332018 

33 

| 34 
| 35 

CIRIL THOMAS 
NIMMI ROSE ANTTO 
VJ VISHNU 

| YACI JOSHY 
ALFIN GEORGE 

591342018 
591352018 36 

591362018 
591372018 

37 

38 
SREENANDHANA M MMCA, 

TI:SeLA.Phil, 
B.td 

JOSEPH KALAYATHANAAE 

591382018 39 
nputersELLO), Ph.D (o 

RNCIPAL 
591392018 
591402018 

40 RIJU TR 
Fngineeringeelegp 

ruthy 
P.O.- 679 

531 
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41 ATHUL THOMAS 
42 ANASWARA RAJ K 

591412018 

43 
591422018 

MOHAMED NAJEEB VK 
SREELAKSHMI C 44 

91432018 

45 DELIN S P BERLIN 
591442018 

591452018 
591462018 46 DEVARAJ 

47 JEFFIN JOHNSON 5914720118 

48 JASHIR TJ 591482018 
591492018 49 DEEKSHID B 

GODSON GEORGE MANDUDAL 50 591502018 

JOSEPH KALAYATHANKAL 

mputer 

Science), 

Ph. D 
(Maths) 

PRINCIPAL 

, 
MCA,

M.Sc, 
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Sample screenshots of the activity conducted 
as in 3.3.3, of college website 

1.Screen Shot of Haritha Jyothi from College Website 

Activities 

Inauguration of Hantha Jyothi' 2019-20 

The inauguration of Haritha Jyothi the actites of Natura 

(Environmental forun) was held on 24.09.2019. The chief guests were 

Shri. PS Jayakumar, District Coordinator, Haritha Keralam Mission arnd 

Shri. Engandiyoor Chandrasekharan, Poet & Fim Lyricist. Ms. Suganthi 

T, the coordinator of the Natura Club hosted the event. 

Frt. Roy Joseph Vadakkan, Campus Heed of JECC, in his presidential 

addresc strecsed the need for conserving our nature for future. The 

Chief guest and District Cooridirator for Haritha Keralam Mission Shri 

PS. Jayakumar lauded the college for the efforts taken. He 

eccentuated on the oubeidec extended by the Govt. for achoola and colleges for their agro and coo friendly activitics and to take 

advantage of them. Shui. Engandiyoor Chandrasekharan. in his felicitation addiess serenaded the audience with songs on nature til 

the amblence wore a green color. Principal Fr. Dr. Jaison Paul Mullerickal inaugurated the "Pen drop box' sending a strorg message to 

recycle ond thot each one of us should play our part. As part of "Thanaimaram" our chief guests plonted a sapling as a token of 

message to propagate youngsters to grow more trees and leave a greener planet for our coming generation 

The management, senior faculty and studente inaugurated the "Vegetable garder"in an etfort to imbibe the habit of growing more and 

more lest we have no hope on this plenet. 
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2. Screen Shot of Athi Jevanam from College Website 
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Activities 

Inauguration of "Haritha Jyothi"-2019-20 

Athijeevanam-Welcome nature back 

Jyothi Engineering College acknowledges the disaster that ign

nature has brought aboul. To sensitize the local people about 

issue Natura Club of JEC along with students union planne 

distribute saplings to the near houses The programme was he 

16.11.2019 by our principal Fr. Dr. Jaison Paul by distribute the 

sapling. Students visited the nearby houses and distributed nor 

saplings and encouraged care for nature as a siogan to overcom 

disaster that man had created by attacking nature 
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3. Helping Hand for Specially abled 
Deepika Daily 

Dated: 23 Mar, 2019 
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4. Helping Hand for Specially abled 

Malayala Manorama Daily 
Dated : 22 Mar, 2019 
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5. Report of Swachh Bharath: 

Malayala Manorama 

Dated: 27 Jul, 2018 
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Website 

241559636550o/Tharang JECCc 
Te Digital Photopram. EBridging pertorman. wDestroyed or dama Constute Heritage 

2018 

Logistic& Supply Chain Magnet 

Opon 

18/03/2018 

19/03/2018 
rang2018:Clean Thrissur Campaig 

Online Photography Contest (Tharang 
2018) 

Online Photography Contest (Tharang 
20181 
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REFERNCES: 
 https://www.jecc.ac.in/beyond_academics/natura 
 https://www.jecc.ac.in/media/page?per_page=96 
 https://www.jecc.ac.in/media/page?per_page=108 
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